

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 9041-9042/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2009 in WP No. 2195/2009 and in WP No. 2254/2009 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

MANISHA RAMDAS MORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITA BAJRANG KADAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 17/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At a specific request of learned counsel for the petitioner, finally, a week's time is granted for doing the needful or for compliance of the defects as pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 22.05.2015.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER