

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
9042/2009

No(s). 9041-

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2009
in WP No. 2195/2009 06/03/2009 in WP No. 2254/2009 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)

MANISHA RAMDAS MORE
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

SAVITA BAJRANG KADAM & ORS.
(s)
(Office report for directions)

Respondent

Date : 10/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 17th September, 2015 the learned
Chamber Judge had granted a week's time to the counsel
for the petitioner to take appropriate steps
effecting service of notice in respect of unserved
respondent No.4 in SLP(C)No.9041 of 2009 and respondent
No.5 in SLP(C)No.9042 of 2009.
Office report indicates that despite
opportunity having thus been granted by the learned
Chamber Judge, no steps have been taken in that behalf.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by In the circumstances, these petitions
stand

ANITA MALHOTRA
Date: 2016.08.11
17:00:54 IST

Reason: dismissed as against the unserved respondents.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(H.S.Parashar)
Court Master