

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9041-9042/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2009 in WP No. 2195/2009, WP No. 2254/2009 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

MANISHA RAMDAS MORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITA BAJRANG KADAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.  
For Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

For Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is none to represent the petitioner.

The election in question was held in the year 2009. By efflux of time the matter appears to have become infructuous. The special leave petitions are accordingly disposed of as such.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master